NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15031-25 AMC429540-AMC429995

MC#	DATE CLOSED	REMARKS	
429964			
			•
			_

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING	Receipt		
ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	3170829	
Transaction #: 3263631	1 2 2		
Date of Transaction: 11/18/2014	1		
CUSTOMER:	6		
ANDREW CHRISTENSEN	KAng	0	
3824 E IRMA LN			
PHOENIX,AZ 85050-4865 US			

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC429964/\$37.00		- n/a -	37.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC429964/\$20.00		- n/a -	20.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC429964/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$212.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	212.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	11/17/2014
	CHECK NO:	025		
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

2 Correspondence



AZ15031-25 AMC429540-AMC429995

U.S. Postal Service M CERTIFIED MAIL M RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com®



Certified Mail Provides:

- A matling receipt
- A unique identifier for your mailpiece
- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

- Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail® or Priority Mail®.
- Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
- NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
- For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for a duplicate return receipt, a USPS_® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is required.
- For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery".
- If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the article at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



JUL 0 1 2015

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RM AMC429964

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 0689

NOTICE

:

•

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX, AZ 85050-4865 This Notice Affects the Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC429964 GGG #2

Mining Claim Location Notices - Corrections Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and 3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properly located we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will be declared null and void ab initio.

There is no signature on the location notice. At least one locator or an agent must sign the location notice per ARS 11-480.

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects. Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, and note at the top of the form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is only the map that is missing or needs to be corrected, please provide the map. If the information is not received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio. If additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick Acting Deputy State Director Lands & Minerals Division

Enclosure(s)

.

. .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



7014 0150 0000 5453 0689

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865





NIXIE 850 5E 1009 8007/26/15

RETURN TO SENDER UNCLAIMED UNABLE TO FORWARD

<u>BC: 850044442700 *2414-05207-03-39</u>

5

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF THE RETURN DORESS, FOLD AT DOTTED LINE

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2; and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 	A. Signature X Grinted Name) C. Date of Deliver
1. Article Addressed to: ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
9310/R M/A MC429964	 3. Service Type □ Certified Mail[®] □ Priority Mail Express[™] □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ Collect on Delivery 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ Yes
Article Number	4. Hestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes

.....

. . . .

<u>NOTICE!!</u>

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

3 Transfers



NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

<u>NOTICE!!</u>

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

4 Annual Filings



AZ15031-25 AMC429540-AMC429995

Form 38	30-2
(January	2017)

(a)
U D STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: January 31, 2020

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2018 and ending on September 1. 2019

- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2018
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLM RECO	RDATION SERI/	L NUMBER
I. GGG #2		AMC429964	(913)	
2.				
3.				
4.				IJ
5.	,		H	z
6.			AUG	> R
7. 600 0.0			×	ECC C
8.				N.
9.			D N	0
10.			Z W	
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Andrew Christensen (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(hd	ver Chu (Owner's	Signature)	
3824 E. Irma Lane	Phoenix		AZ	85050
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	A6 483	(Owner's	Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	NTERED SEP O MS	5 2018	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	s Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's	s Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

2

UNIT STATES DEPARTMEN: JF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020 Amc. 428281

429964

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Andrew Christensen

ADDRESS: 3824 E. Irma Lane

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Phoenix, AZ, 85050

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
---------------	---	--

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai ______, in the State of Arizona

GGG #1	11.5N	1E	19	14	2014-0024661	6/2/2014
						0/2/2014
					PHOENIX. ARIZONA	BLM A RECEIVED
						X. ARIZONA RIZONA

333212



(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Processed dirt through drywasher to recover gold	\$1,370	Various
Please see attached spreadsheet for breakdown of above work		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050	_		. <u> </u>
		рно	818	Ен
- <u> </u>		EN	AUK	N R
		×	1	ECE
		ARIZ	-0-	IVE
		ONA	<u>w</u>)FFIC
			- -	1.11

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of May 17th , 2014, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the S foregoing statements are true and correct: 	State of Arizona that the $\vartheta[7](9)$
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowing agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representation Notary Block	yly and willfully to make to any department or natations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of <u>Au</u> By:	20 <u>18</u>
Title:	JOHN QUESAL Notary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires March 20, 2019

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with the or any other affidavit of assessment work.

ΥN

00

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

(Continued on page 4)

GGG #1 - AMC428281			
Completed Assessment Work for 2018 Mining Year			
Claimant: Andrew Christensen 602-292-3174			RECEIVED
Description of Work Performed	Labor Hours	Value of Work Performed (Hours x Minimum Wage)	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE Date Work Was Performed 2010 AUG - 9 D 3 18
Processed 3 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	4	\$ 40.00	2010 AUG 9/16/2017
Cleared brush and filled in wash-outs on road	1	\$ 10.00	9/22/20177 ONA
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	PHOE 9/22/2017
Processed 12 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	9/26/2017
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	10/7/2017
Processed 8 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5.5	\$ 55.00	10/14/2017
Processed 8 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	10/21/2017
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5.5	\$ 55.00	11/4/2017
Processed 5 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	11/11/2017
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	11/18/2017
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	11/13/2017
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6.5	\$ 65.00	12/2/2017
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	12/9/2017
Processed 9 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	12/23/2017
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	12/23/2017
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	12/31/2107
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	1/6/2018
Processed 2 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 30.00	1/13/2018
Processed 7 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	4/7/2018
Processed 9 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	4/14/2018
Processed 9 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 60.00	4/21/2018
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6.5	\$ 65.00	5/6/2018
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6.5	\$ 65.00	5/12/2018
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 50.00	5/20/2018
Processed 5 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	4	\$ 40.00	
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6.5	\$ 65.00	6/9/2018
Total	137	\$ 1,370.00	6/30/2018

. . .

.....

UNIT STATES DEPARTMEN: OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: _Andrew Christensen

ADDRESS: 3824 E. Irma Lane

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Phoenix, AZ, 85050

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
---------------	---

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai ______, in the State of Arizona

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exan	Rg nole: 131	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer ADM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date	
AMC429964	GGG #2	11.5N 1E				2014-0050817		
						PHOENIX. ARIZONA	BLM AZ STATEDFIC	

4333214

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Sample holes - processed dirt through drywasher to recover gold	\$335	Various
Please see attached spreadsheet for breakdown of above work		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050				

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of October 24th ..., 2014, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the foregoing statements are true and correct: Date: (Signature of person responsible for above statement)	State of Arizona that the $8/7/18$
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowing agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represented by the United States and false, fictitions or fraudulent statements or represented by the United States and false, fictility of the United States and false and false.	ingly and willfully to make to any department or sentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this day of By:	tugust 2018
Title:	JOHN QUESAL Notary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires March 20, 2019

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The 6. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or 8. another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment ear ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLMA or more member 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. [T] $\sum_{i=1}^{n}$
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work. ARIZON

Form 3830-4, page 3)

00

(Continued on page 4)

GGG #2 - AMC429964			
Completed Assessment Work for 2018 Mining Year			
Claimant: Andrew Christensen 602-292-3174			RECEIVED
Description of Work Performed	Labor Hours	Value of Work Performed	MAZSTATE OFFICE Date Work Was Performed
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B1-B4	3	\$ 30.00	10/29/2017
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B5-B8	3		HOENIXIAPPZOINA
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B9-B13	3.5	\$ 35.00	
Metal detected	3	\$ 30.00	12/18/2017
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B14-B20	4	\$ 40.00	12/21/2017
Metal detected	3	\$ 30.00	1/7/2018
Metal detected	3.5	\$ 35.00	2/18/2018
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B21-B23	4	\$ 40.00	3/25/2018
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B24-B28	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/13/2018
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes B29-33	3.5	\$ 40.00	6/8/2018
Metal detected		\$ 35.00	6/30/2018
Metal detected	4.5	\$ 40.00	7/21/2018
lotal		\$ 45.00	7/28/2018
	33.5	\$ 335.00	

....

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

August 7, 2018

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2010 AUG - 9 P 3 1 7 PHOENIX. ARIZONA

RE: Affidavits of Annual Assessment Work (2018) and Maintenance Fee Waivers (2019) for GGG #1 – AMC 428281 and GGG #2 – AMC 429964

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed checks of \$10 each for filing of Affidavits of Annual Assessment work for the following claims: GGG #1 - AMC428281 and GGG #2 - AMC429964. Also enclosed are Maintenance Fee Waivers for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018 and ending on September 1, 2019 for the claims mentioned above. Please copy and send back originals of the Affidavits so they can be filed with the Yavapai County Recorder. Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen



PHOENIX,AZ 85050-4865 US

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY		Receipt	
ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200	No:	4232214	
Transaction #: 4347512 Date of Transaction: 08/10/2018			
CUSTOMER:			
ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN			<u>.</u>

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC428281/\$20.00	POL 2018/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/09/2018				
	CHECK NO:	045						
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US						
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/06/2018				
	CHECK NO:	046						
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US						

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 38.	30-2
(January	2017)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

429964

the

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2017 and ending on September 1. 2018

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1. 2017

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
 a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECO	DRDATION SERIA	AL NUMBER
1. GGG #2	AMC429964		
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.		- C	
5.		101	
7.		OEN SEP	170
8.		MIT SEP 19 PHOENIX.	30
9.		2	·NV
10.		AR D	6
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	A.A.A.	I: 05	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ouper	s Signature)	
3824 E. Irma Lane	Phoenix	AZ	85050
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	's Signature)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner (City)	's Signature)	- (Zip Code)
			(Zip Code)
	(City)		- (Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	- (Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(City) (Owner	(State)	- (Zip Code)
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(City) (Owner	(State)	
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Owner's Name - Please Print)	(City) (Owner (City) (City) Christer RTN) RCMAREP (Owner SEP 19 2017	(State) 's Signature) (State)	

(Continued on page 2)

NY CHECK

ANDREW (ITRISTENSEN) 3824 E. IRMA LN PHOFENIX, AZ 85050

SEPT. 15, 2017

BLMAR STATE OFFICE ATTN: PAULINE BROWN PHOENIX. ARIZONA BLM AZ OFFICE RE. ORIGINAL MAINTENANCE WAIVER FOR 666 #2 (AMC429964)

HI PAULINEZ,

IVE AFFENCIOSED THE ORIGINAL MAINTENANCE WAIRA FOR 666th2, AT YOUR REQUEST. YOU MENTIONED THE BLM EPIDONEOUSLY SENT BACK THE ORIGINAL, AND NOT A COPY TO ME. PLEASE CALL ME AT 602.292.3174 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS.

THANKS, ANDREN

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

August 15, 2017

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Affidavits of Annual Assessment Work and Maintenance Fee Waivers (GGG #1 - AMC 428281 and GGG #2 - AMC 429964)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed checks for \$10 each for filing of Affidavits of Annual Assessment work for the following claims: GGG #1 - AMC428281 and GGG #2 - AMC429964. Also enclosed are Maintenance Fee Waivers for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018 for the claims mentioned above. Please copy and send back originals so they can be filed with the Yavapai County Recorder. Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

PHOENIX. ARIZONA م FFICE

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX, AZ 85050





ATTN PAULINE BROWN

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004

1

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNITEI ATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

Amc 428281 429**96**4

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Andrew Christensen

ADDRESS: 3824 E. Irma Lane

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Phoenix, AZ 85050

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No.	of Claims	1				
-----	-----------	---	--	--	--	--

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai ______, in the State of Arizona

BLM Serial No. Name of Claim		Tp Rg Sec Mer Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM				County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
AMC428281	GGG #1	11.5N	1E	19	14	2014-0024661	6/2/2014
						2017	-
						6	-
							<u>–</u> –––

3944113 AUG 2 2 2017

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Processed dirt through drywasher to recover gold	\$623.88	Various (see attached
×		
Please see attached spreadsheet for breakdown of above work		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050			

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (pl 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix	- '		
			2	
		4		
			15	
		4 1	-	
			T	-
		5	رب	
The undersigned testifies that on	the date of May 17th	2(14 all	monum

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of May 17th , 20<u>14</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

Arizona I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the foregoing statements are true and parrect Date: (Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block SUBSCR O before me, this day of Aunun 20 By: (gignature of Affiant) Title: My Commission Expires: JOHN QUESAL Notary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY **INSTRUCTIONS** My Commission Expires March 20, 2019

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

w

GGG #1 - AMC428281			
Completed Assessment Work for 2017 Mining Year			
Description of Work Performed	Labor Hours	Value of Work Performed (Hours x Minimum Wage)	Date Work Was Performed
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	10/22/2016
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	10/30/2016
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	11/13/2016
Processed 12 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	11/20/2016
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	11/26/2016
Cleared road of overgrown brush	1	\$ 8.05	11/26/2016
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	12/4/2016
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	12/10/2016
Processed 12 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6	\$ 48.30	12/14/2016
Cleared road of overgrown brush	1	\$ 8.05	4/16/2017
Processed 15 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	6.5	\$ 52.33	4/16/2017
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	4/23/2017
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	4/29/2017
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	5/3/2017
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	5/14/2017
Processed 11 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	5/21/2017
Processed 10 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	5	\$ 40.25	6/10/2017
Total	77.5	\$ 623.88	

A transferrer and the

Form 3830-4 (January 2017) UNITED ATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT V	VORK
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: NAME: Andrew Christensen ADDRESS: 3824 E. Irma Lane CITY, STATE, ZIP: Phoenix, AZ 85050	FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE
	No. of Claims ¹

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2017 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of Yavapai ______, in the State of Arizona ______.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exan	Rg nple: 13N	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
AMC429964	GGG #2	11.5N	1E	19	14	2014-0050817	11/6/2014
						L10	-
						U	
				10			

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
\$241.50	Various (see attached
_	Performed

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050		

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print	/		
Andrew Christensen	3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 8505	0		
				<u> </u>
			100	
			261	······
		4		
			Part -	
		1	5	
The undersigned testifies that on the	date of October 24th	501	4	1
required by law were erected upon the	under of	, 20_	<u>,</u> an	monuments
subject cloim(c) or conject theme f	subject claim(s), and all notices required b	y Jaw	were p	osted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were	in place, and at said date, each corner mo	numen	t bore	or contained
		-	_	
			_	

5.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona	that the
foregoing statements are true and correct: Date: 8/15/17	
(Signature of person responsible for above statement)	
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any depa agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jun	artment or risdiction.

SUBSCRIPED AND SWORN TO before me, this	Notary Block	1 /	6.2
SUBSCRIDED AND SWORK TO before me, this	day of	Ngurt	20/7
By: (Signatur of Affiant)			
Title:			
My Commission Expires: <u>3/Lojiq</u>			
JOHN QUESAL Notary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires March 20, 2019	INSTRUCTIONS		

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

44
GGG #2 - AMC429964			**
Completed Assessment Work for 2017 Mining Year			
Description of Work Performed	Labor Hours	Value of Work Performed (Hours x Minimum Wage)	Date Work Was Performed
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A22-A25	2	\$ 16.10	10/22/2016
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A26-A28	2	\$ 16.10	11/13/2016
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A29	1	\$ 8.05	11/26/2016
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A30-A33	4	\$ 32.20	12/8/2016
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A34-A36	4	\$ 32.20	12/15/2016
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A37-A39	4	\$ 32.20	1/17/2017
Dug and processed dirt from samples holes A40-A42	4	\$ 32.20	4/11/2017
Dug and processed dirt from samples trenches 1-5	4	\$ 32.20	4/11/2017
Dug and processed dirt from samples trenches 6-12	5	\$ 40.25	5/1/2017
Total	30	\$ 241.50	5/1/2017

.

,

91 5 G LI 911 LIU

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

August 15, 2017

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Affidavits of Annual Assessment Work and Maintenance Fee Waivers (GGG #1 - AMC 428281 and GGG #2 - AMC 429964)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed checks for \$10 each for filing of Affidavits of Annual Assessment work for the following claims: GGG #1 - AMC428281 and GGG #2 - AMC429964. Also enclosed are Maintenance Fee Waivers for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and ending on September 1, 2018 for the claims mentioned above. Please copy and send back originals so they can be filed with the Yavapai County Recorder. Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3944113

Transaction #: 4053793 **Date of Transaction:** 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX,AZ 85050-4865 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC428281/\$20.00	POL 2017/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2017				
	TYPE:	CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2017				
	CHECK NO:	019				
		E: CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US				
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/15/2017		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/17/2017		
	CHECK NO:	: 021				
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US				

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

UN STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

429964

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Andrew Christensen

ADDRESS: _____ ADDRESS: _____

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Phoenix, AZ, 85050

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
INO. OI CIAIIIIS		

x \$10/claim

RECEIPT # 3631961

Total due BLM \$ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of , in the State of Arizona

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exan	Rg ple: 13N	Sec 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
AMC429964	GGG #2	11.5 N	1E	19	14	2014-0050817	11/6/2014
		_					
	·						
						PH	
			_			OEV	MA
						6 T.	REC
		_				ARIZONA	THE
						N02	OFFICE

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
Processed dirt through drywasher to recover gold	\$193.20	Various
Sample holes	\$96.60	Various
Please see attached spreadsheet for breakdown of above work*		

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050	
	· · ·	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Andrew Christensen	Current Mailing Address (please print) 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050			
		PHO	107	BLY
		DEN	AUE	AN
		X		ST
		ARI	- - - - -	ALC: N
		20	ů.	OF
		A	N	FIC
	4			14

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of October 24th , 20¹⁴, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the S foregoing statements are true and correct: 	2211
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowing agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represented to the context of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represented to the context of the United States and the context of the context of the context of the United States and the context of	yly and willfully to make to any department or nations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 3^{cd} day of <u>Ac</u>	2016

By: Annel Saufor		20 <u>_7 (</u>	<u>v</u>	
By:	OFFICIAL SEAL	P	- 78	BLI
My Commission Expires:	JOANNES: TAYLOR Notary Public - State of Artzons MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 15, 2019	HOENIX. A	IL AUG 15	M AZ STAT
		R	11	חח

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050 BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - #92147969009997901609663672 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

August 10, 2016

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Affidavits of Annual Assessment Work and Maintenance Fee Waivers (GGG #1 – AMC 428281 and GGG #2 – AMC 429964)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed \$20.00 check for filing of Affidavits of Annual Assessment work for the following claims: GGG #1 - AMC428281 and GGG #2 - AMC429964. Also enclosed are Maintenance Fee Waivers for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2016 and ending on September 1, 2017 for the claims mentioned above. Please copy and send back originals so they can be filed with the Yavapai County Recorder. Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

GGG #2 - AMC429964			
Completed Assessment Work for 2016 Mining Year			
Description of Work Performed	Labor Hours	Value of Work Performed (Hours x Minimum Wage)	Date Work Was Performed
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	10/03/15
Processed 3 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	10/11/15
Processed 6 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	11/14/15
Dug sample holes A1-A10	4	\$ 32.20	12/01/15
Processed 2 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	2	\$ 16.10	03/05/16
Processed 3 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	03/12/16
Dug sample holes A11-A15	4	\$ 32.20	04/10/16
Processed 2 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	1	\$ 8.05	04/23/16
Processed 4 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	2	\$ 16.10	05/21/16
Processed 2 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	2	\$ 16.10	06/11/16
Dug sample holes A16-A21	4	\$ 32.20	06/12/16
Processed 3 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	2	\$ 16.10	06/18/16
Processed 5 5-gallon buckets of dirt through drywasher	3	\$ 24.15	07/10/16
Total	36	\$ 289.80	07/10/10

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE DIL AUG 15 P 3 25 PHOENIX, ARIZONA •

.

•

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERG ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3631961

Transaction #: 3735768 **Date of Transaction:** 08/16/2016

÷.,

CUSTOMER:

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX,AZ 85050-4865 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC428281/\$20.00	WAIVER 2017 - 2 / POL 2016 - 2	- n/a -	20.00
			TOTA	L:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	08/10/2016
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/15/2016
	CHECK NO:	007		
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN		
		PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US		

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.





Andrew Christensen 3824 E Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050













WH AUG IS P 3 24

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Reorder Form LCD-811 rev. 05/15 1-800-538-4900 www.printcertifiedmail.com







9214 7969 0099 9790 1609 6636 72

First Class Mail

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office **One North Central Avenue** Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427







ST. CL













Form 3830-2 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2016 and ending on September 1, 2017
- 2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2016_____
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECOR	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER			
1. GGG #2	AMC429964		V		
2.					
3.					
4.	C				
5.	XXX	63 (7)	T		
6.	A		n		
7.	R	ם ס	7		
8.	RIZONA	₩ 7			
9.	Ā	25			
10.					
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	AL M	1			
Andrew Christensen	Charlen 11-	tim	5		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)			
3824 E. Irma Lane	Phoenix	AZ	85050		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's	Signature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Owner's Signature)

(State)

(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Mailing Address) (Continued on page 2) (Continued on page 2)

(City)

EIW BEILINED AND SHER AMOUNT SOLA IS THE LE PART OF A 255

1

Fcrm 3830-2 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT





SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016 1.
- 2 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3 the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4 The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5. intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 6. document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM	RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. GGG #2	AMC429	964
2.		
3.		F 2
ŀ.		HO IS II
		X N C
7.		
3.		
9.		
10.		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Andrew Christensen	auhaur	A
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		Owner's Signature)
3824 E. Irma Lane	Phoenix	AZ 85050
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
		2015
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	ORIGINAL 2016 WAIVER (Back from the claiman AC 247 Remered moth 200.	Owner's suphature 170
(Owner's Mailing Address)	AC 247 Remerced (City)	(State) Zip Code)

(State)

20 (Owner's Signature)

(Zip Code)

2

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)
(Owner's Manning Address)	

(Continued on page 2)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Henatur	
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code	
	(City)		

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30 immodiately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30 th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. **U U**

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-2
(October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



FORM APPROVED

479964

OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

(State)

3 1 ...

(Zip Code)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016 1.

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2015

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 4.

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5.

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6. The understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	1	BLM RECORD	ATION SERI	ALNUMBER
1. GGG #2	V	AMC429964		
2				
3.		<u> </u>		<u>ر</u> ت
4.		I I		3
5.			JUL	.*
6.			2	1R C
7.				N. N
8.		ARIZ	0	
9.		UN N	<u>. w</u>	ус у п
10.				7
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:		1 11	Λ	
Andrew Christensen	A hand the			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sig	nature)	2
3824 E. Irma Lane	Phoenix		AZ	85050
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Signature)		
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	lity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sign	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(C	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sign	ature)	

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City)

(Continued on page 2)

NW-RE 913

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	()wne	r's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		<u> </u>
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Owner (City)	r's Stenature X X (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner	R T
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	C(State)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - #92147969009997901602815283 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 27, 2015

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: (GGG #2, AMC 429964) – Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claim (2015) (GGG #2, AMC 429964) - Maintenance Fee Waiver (2016)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed documents for the GGG #2 (AMC 429964) placer claim:

- Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claim for the 2015 mining year and \$10.00 check
- Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for the 2016 mining year

Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Nein

Andrew Christensen

PHOENIX. ARIZONA JUL 29 P

				673
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES When Recorded Return Document to: Andrew Christensen	BLM	PHOENIX	2015 JUL	M ARE
3824 E. Irma Lane	Date	×	20	(F
Phoenix, AZ 85050	Stamp	ARI	-	VE
		N	0	20
Check here if this is a change of address. Telephone: 602-292-3174		ONA	գ է 5	FICE
E-mail Address:andyjchristensen@gmail.com				

I (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 2015, and I (We) have filed or will file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.

· · · · ·

Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this
 Mill or tunnel sites.
 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.

BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for deferment including date petition was filed.)

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	429964	GGG #2	2014-0050817	11.5N	1E	19
2						
3						
4						
_5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Form: MCF110 **Revised July 2014** Page 1 of 2

RAM

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES page 2



1. State of Arizona, County of Maricopa

2. I (Name) Andrew Christensen

3. Reside at (Address) 3824 E Irma Lane

City <u>Phoenix</u> <u>County Maricopa</u> State <u>AZ</u> Zip <u>85050</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

15 5. Dated: / Signature:

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az

No. of Claims: $1 x $10 = 10.99
Check No: 0.32 Init. Add'
Receipt No.: 3354099
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3354099

Transaction #: 3452014 Date of Transaction: 07/30/2015

....

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

CUSTOMER:

ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX,AZ 85050-4865 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2016 / NOI (1) 2015	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ		\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	07/27/2015				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	07/29/2015				
	CHECK NO:	032						
		CHRISTENSEN, ANDREW 3824 E IRMA LN PHOENIX AZ 85050-4865 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Rom





Andrew Christensen

3824 E. Irma Lane

Phoenix, AZ 85050























Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Batch #: 9 ----- SHOENIX. ARIZONA 2015 JUL 29 υ

=

1XE







FIRST CLASS MAIL

ներությունները անդանություններին հերաներին հերաներիի հերաներիի հերաներիի հերաներիի հերաներիի հերաերիիի հերաերիիի հերաերիիի հերաներիի հերաերիիի հերաերիիի հերաերիիի հերաներիի հերաներիի հերաներիներիիներին հերաներիներին հերաներիներիին հերաերիներիներիին հերաներիներիներիին հերաներիի



· Customer Update		Page 1 of 1
		4
Custo	omer Name Update Screen	
System ID:MC Name: CHRISTENSEN ANDREW Proprietor #: 2364167 Category: P · PRIVATE Address: 3824 E IRMA LN	Lookup Renumber To:	
City: PHOENIX State: Az ~ Zip: 850504865 UNDELIVERABLE Email: andyjchristensen@gmail.com Phone: 602-292-3174	ENTERED OCT 0 7 2015	
Delete	NOverride DataFlux Renumber aved for Customer Id 2364167 to Andrew C, He will send the inder it. M	Original WVR

Run Date/T	ime: <u>10/14/2</u>	2015 07:32 AM (LIV	E) Serial Register Page		Page 1
Case Type Claim Nan Commodi	e 384201: Pl ne: GGG #2	10090;43USC1744 LACER CLAIM	Tota	l Acres 20.000	Serial Number AMC429964 Lead File Number AMC429964
	Maintenance				
Name & Ad	dress				Int Rel
CHRISTEN	SEN ANDREW	3824 E IRMA LN	PHOENIX, AZ 85050-	4865	CLAIMANT
Mer Twp	Rng Sec	Quadrant	District/Field Office	C	ounty
14 0112N	0010E 019	SW HASSAY.	AMPA FO	YAVAPAI	
Act Date	Code	Action	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
	Code 403	Action LOCATION DATE	Action Remarks		Receipt Number
10/24/2014			Action Remarks		Receipt Number
10/24/2014 11/17/2014	403	LOCATION DATE			
10/24/2014 11/17/2014 07/29/2015	403 395	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD	1 2016		
10/24/2014 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 11/17/2014	403 395 483	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD SMALL MINER CERT FILED	1 2016		3170829
10/24/2014 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 11/17/2014 07/29/2015	403 395 483 484	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD SMALL MINER CERT FILED LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE	1 2016 2015;\$155		3170829 3170829
Act Date 10/24/2014 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 08/13/2015 07/01/2015	403 395 483 484 481	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD SMALL MINER CERT FILED LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD	1 2016 2015;\$155 2015		3170829 3170829
10/24/2014 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 11/17/2014 07/29/2015 08/13/2015	403 395 483 484 481 113	LOCATION DATE RECORDATION NOTICE RECD SMALL MINER CERT FILED LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED	1 2016 2015;\$155 2015 LOC NOT CORRECTION		3170829 3170829

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM Andrew Christensen 3824 East Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

DI 14

RECEIVED 2015 OCT 13 P 3: 26

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

PHOEMDA AZ 852 09 OCT '15 PMSI



Pauline Round Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

85004442700



Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

October 8, 2015

Pauline Round Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Original of 2016 Maintenance Waiver for GGG #2 Placer Claim (AMC 429964)

Dear Ms. Round:

Please find the enclosed original 2016 Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for GGG #2 placer claim (AMC 429964) which you requested on October 7^{th} . Please feel free to call me at 602.292.3174 if you any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

"WAIVER CURED" AC 247 Removed in forces.



<u>NOTICE!!</u>

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15031-25 AMC429540-AMC429995

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

August 11, 2015

...

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: (GGG #2, AMC 429964) – Re-file of Location Notice with Signature

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed Location Notice for GGG #2 (AMC 429964). This is being re-filed at the request of the BLM since the original did not have a signature. A signature has been included on this copy at the bottom of the first page.

Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

2015 HOENIX. ARIZONA 2 AUG 13 P 3

CODE 113 ENTERED 8/13/15 FOR CORRECTED LOCATED NOTCE. FM ANDREW CHRISTENSEN 3824 E IRMA LANE PHOENIX AZ, 85050 DIM BECEIVED

2015 AUG 13 P 3:06

PHCENIX, ARIZONA

FHC2111X AZ 852 11 ALKG 115 FM 3 1



5 000,22

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

85004442700

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL - #71791000164925635749 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

November 5, 2014

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Notice of Location for Placer Claim (GGG #2)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find the enclosed check for \$212.00 for establishing a new placer mining claim (GGG #2). A Location Notice, containing claim and locator information, as well as supporting mining claim maps are also enclosed. Please contact me at 602.292.3174 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Andrew Christensen

MUL NOV IT P 3: 20 PHOEMIX, ARIZONA

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429964-AMC429964

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15031-25 AMC429540-AMC429995

MINING CLAIM	STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 12 30 14 Am	MTP Checked By: <u>12/3。(パ</u> GEO Checked By: <u>12/30/19</u>
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 429964	thru AMC
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Location Fee @ \$37 = \$ 37
PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$20 = $$ 20
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = \$ 155
MILL SITE	Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = \$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$
TOTAL ACREAGE: 20 Per Claim	Other Fees \$Other Fees \$
NUMBER OF LOCATORS:	TOTAL \$ 212
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T $1/1/2$ R IE S T R R S S T R R S S T R R S S T R R S S T R S S S T R S S S T R S S S	
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [] SX [] PX [] OTHER [SRHA [] Was proper Notice filed if locate RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING	ed on SHRA Land? Yes [] No []
Open to Entry On N/A	هـ ()
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [] PARTIALLY VOID [] OTHER []	PVT MINERALS [] WITHDRAWN LANDS []
[] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim	n(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
***********************	UDICATION****************
DATE <u>5-19-201</u>	5 INITIALS AM

CORRECTION		
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that theGGG #2	BLM	2014
placer mining claim has been located by	Date 🛄	NO
Andrew Christensen whose current mailing	Stamp	TENTING
address is		י ט
3824 E. Irma Lane. Phoenix AZ 85050	C) 22	w R
The general course of this claim is <u>East-West</u>	and it is situa	ted in
Yavapai County, Arizona.		
This claim is <u>1320</u> feet in length and <u>660</u>	feet in width. This	claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate		
cirection to the <u>East</u> end line and <u>660</u> feet in a <u>south</u>	<u>م</u> direction to the	south end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the cla		
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within Section	19, Township
, Gila Salt River Base and Mer	idian, Arizona. This	claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis	ion or the following	quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>S2 SW SW 19-11.</u>	5N-1E	
		and Meridian, Arizona
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object	or permanent monu	ment and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:Approx	imately 2/3 mil	e S₩ o∰Mayer-
Bolada Road (aka Goodwin Road) and Mule Cany	yon crossing.	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Octob</u>	oer 20_14_	NA 16
LOCATOR (s) Andrew Christensen		
Chenew Christensen		Form MCF102 Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM		30		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that theGGG #2		P	2014	72
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZON	IN NON	
Andrew Christensen whose current mailing	Sump	Х. /	_	
address is		ARI	U	
3824 E. Irma Lane, Phoenix AZ 85050		NOZ	بب	1
The general course of this claim is <u>East-West</u>	and it)a		о -1
Yavapai County, Arizona.				
This claim is <u>1320</u> feet in length and <u>660</u>				
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	ely <u>1320</u>	_ feet in a	ea	<u>st</u>
direction to the <u>East</u> end line and <u>660</u> feet in a <u>south</u>	direction	to the S	outh	end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clai	m.			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within Sec	tion <u>19</u>	т	ownship
11.5 N, Range1E, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	dian, Arizona	a. This clai	m enco	ompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi				
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) <u>S2_SW_SW_19-11_</u>	5N-1E			
	ila Salt River	Base and	l Meridi	an, Arizona
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of	or permanen	t monume	nt and	additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Approxi	mately 2/	3 mile 3	SW o	f Mayer-
Bolada Road (aka Goodwin Road) and Mule Cany				
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Octob</u>	er , 2	0_14_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
LOCATOR (s) Andrew Christensen				
				rm MCF102 ed July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0112N 0010E 019, 14 0112N 0010E 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 111/2 NORTH RANGE 1 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAI COUNTY HASSAYAMPA FIELD OFFICE

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

RESURVEY	ORIGINAL SURVEY					
TRACT NO	r	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION		
	_	-				
		-				
		-				
		-				
		-				

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF UNDENTIFIED LANDS MITHORAMN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES, REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

MDS 12 E1/2

All Tp included in Wal Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

19 (516)	20 (433)	21 (433)	165 336 162 47 22 162 9 27 162 9 27 162 9 162 9 (22) 162 9 162 9 162 9 (22) 162 9 162 9 163	23 (383)	(433) (433) (436) (436) (437) (4
30 (764)	29	28	27 (593)	26 (589)	25
31 (765)	32	33	ue puis 34 (516)	35 (631)	36

CURRENT TO	GS	GSR Mer
	ACAD	T_11½ N
10-28-2008		R 1 E

SCALE in choins to s 0 10 20 30 00

This plot is the Bureou's Record of Title, and should be used only as a graphic display of the toenship survey data. Recoras hereno do not reflect title changes which may have been effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of wate state to the accelerate survey for althout survey state.

ING STATEMEN



717



ΠE

3131)

// ALT

Andrew Christensen 3824 E. Irma Lane Phoenix, AZ 85050



First Class Mail

2014 NOV 17 P 3: 20

С3 њ.¥ PHOELEY, ARIZONA

Reorder Form LCD-811 rev. 01/13 1-800-538-4900 www.printcertifiedmail.com

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Datab # 0







5

S.



















First Class Mail

172.15

5

10











CLASS



